

Centre/School/Special Centre: School of Education

Department: Physical Education

Phone: 9407928407

Email:sanjitsardar@rediffmail.com

Personal Webpage Link

Prof. Sanjit Sardar Head of the Department

Qualifications: Ph.D., JRF, NET, M.Phil, M.P.Ed., B.P.Ed.

Area of Interest/Specialization: Research, Test and Measurement, Football

Experience: 22 years

Awards and Honors: Recipient of Junior Research Fellowship by UGC

Research Projects: Developed teaching module

International Collaboration/Consultancy

Best Peer Reviewed Publication (up-to 10): Published more than 51 Research papers in Reputed Journals.

Recent Books/Book Chapters/Monographs etc.: One Book and One Chapter

Research Supervision: 4 Awarded and 5 Registered

Administrative Responsibilities:

- Working as Head and Director, Department of Physical Education, GGV, Bilaspur.
- Member of Academic Council.
- Chairman, DRC for Physical Education.
- Chairman, Board of Studies for Physical Education.

- Chairman, Research Advisory Committee for Physical Education.
- Member of Board of School, School of Education.
- Working as Administrative Warden for SVNS boys Hostel.
- Member of Roster committee.
- Member of Proctorial Board.
- Worked as Security in charge for more than four years.
- Worked as NSS coordinator for more than three years.
- Acted as deputy chief Proctor.
- Acted as Nodal Officer Swachh Bharat Abhiyaan
- Member of grievance redressal cell of GGV.
- Member of many scrutiny committees.

- Coordinator end semester examinations of UTD for consecutively three years.
- Member UFM committee.
- Member of flying squad for three years.
- Observer for the entrance examination (VET), Jabalpur center for consecutively four years
- Convener of the tender process of GGV security services.
- Member of selection committee of security personnel.

Additional Information

- Have been selected through UPSC New Delhi for the post of Lecturer in Physical Education and joined Chandigarh Administration on 28th April, 2001 on regular basis.
- Acted as Head for more than Six Years in Government PG College, Sector-11 Chandigarh, where integrated 8 Semester B.P.E and 4 Semester M.P.Ed. were an integral program.
- Conducted Annual Sports Meet consecutively for more than 8 years.
- Joined as Associate Professor in Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya on 10th January, 2013 through proper channel on regular basis.
- Co-authored a book on rules and regulations of games and sports.
- As many as 51 research papers have been published in reputed national and international journals.
- Attended and presented more than 55 papers in national and international conferences.
- Delivered more than 40 lectures in UGC HRDC in refresher and orientation programs.
- Successfully supervised four Ph.D. these.
- Five registered Ph.D. scholars are presently perusing their degree.
- Coordinator Ph.D. program of the department for eight years.
- Completed one Orientation, two Refresher
- Attended and completed a short term course on Research Methodology and a training one MOOC program
- Chief Editor of the journal of Physical Education and Allied Sciences.
- Member of Editorial Board of many reputed journals.
- Assessing student's course curriculum and materials.
- Proving mentoring, advice and support to students on personal level.
- Teaching Research and Test, Measurement and Evaluation for B.P.Ed., M.P.Ed. and Ph.D. programs for more than 10 years.
- Total teaching experience is 21 years in Physical Education.

Dated:18/04/2022

Dr. Sanjit Sardar